1.3.1 An Earnest Money Deposit in the form of a Demand Draft/ Bank Guarantee, from 

a scheduled Nationalized / Scheduled Bank in favor of Establishment Officer 

(DDO), Directorate of Textiles, Bhubaneswar, payable at Bhubaneswar, for the 

sum of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh fifty thousand  only) shall be required to 

be submitted  in original by each applicant. The Bank Guarantee shall be in the 

format Form 3F.  

1.3.2 The Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee in original shall be placed in an envelope and 

marked as ― EMD (No.) 

Department Bank Branch Account No IFSC Code In favor of